to 19 million euros. They will enable the Company to fully transition to the commercial phase and
to face up to its financial needs over the coming 24 months".

The principle and the execution of the transaction were approved by Board resolutions dated 29
June 2017 and 30 June 2017, in accordance with the authority granted to it by the eighth
resolution of the Combined General Meeting of Shareholders on 26 June 2017. The subscription
price represents a discount of 18.61% over the volume weighted average Company share price in
the last three trading sessions prior to the issue.

The share capital increase is carried out through the issue of ordinary shares, without preferential
subscription rights, by Private Placement for qualified investors in accordance with Article L.411-
2 II of the French Monetary and Financial Code (Code monétaire et financier). The new shares will
carry entitlement to dividend rights and will be admitted to trading on the Euronext Paris
Alternext market under ISIN code FR0011052257 – ALGBE. On settlement and delivery of the
shares, the Company's share capital will comprise 4.301.977 shares.

The distribution of the Company’s equity following the Private Placement has thus significantly
evolved.

  Before operation After operation

Marc DELCOURT 358 860 9,80% 358 860 8,34%

Philippe MARLIERE 358 635 9,79% 358 635 8,34%

SEVENTURE PARTNERS 670 296 18,30% 670 296 15,58%

CM-CIC innovation & Investissement 363 129 9,92% 422 304 9,82%

Free-float 1 911 057 52,19% 2 491 882 57,92%

Including Keren   0,00% 213 010 4,95%

   3 661 977   100%   4 301 977   100%

PRESS RELEASE

It is reminded that Global Bioenergies had announced the suspension of the structured financing
with Bracknor in press releases dated May 18th and June 26th 2017. The final tranche will be
emitted on July 26th 2017.

The Private Placement is being conducted by Sponsor Finances and Midcap Partners as joint
advisors and bookrunners. The issue does not require registration with the French financial